TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest In Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Agent		07/31/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skywire Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	6801 Gaylord Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Skywire Software, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Docucorp International, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Skywire Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0354

900113429

Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS
Name:	Skywire Insbridge, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200

Name:	Skywire Insbridge, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	iWave Software, LLC
Street Address:	2611 Internet Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Skywire IIT Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	SV Fulcrum, LLC
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

Name:	Skywire Star Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
	TRADEMARK

Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	EZ Power Systems, Inc.
Street Address: 3000 Internet Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Image Sciences, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

Name:	Maitland Software, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Internet Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2149598	ACCESSCOMMANDER
Registration Number:	2824404	BILLS2GO
Registration Number:	2196442	DOCUCORP
Registration Number:	2770793	DOCUCORP
Registration Number:	2246722	DOCUCREATE
Registration Number:	1363108	DOCUFLEX
Registration Number:	2763488	DOCUFLEX

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0356

Registration Number:	2241313	DOCUGRAPH
Registration Number:	2442095	DOCUGROUP
Registration Number:	2514087	DOCUMAKER
Registration Number:	2909381	DOCUMANAGE
Registration Number:	1662330	DOCUMERGE
Registration Number:	2676022	DOCUPRESENTMENT
Registration Number:	2676023	DOCUPRESENTMENT PLUS
Registration Number:	2155167	DOCUSAVE
Registration Number:	1849126	DOCUSOLVE
Registration Number:	2243847	DOCUTOOLBOX
Registration Number:	2152721	DOCUVIEW
Registration Number:	2164335	DOCUWORD
Registration Number:	1409321	FORMMAKER
Registration Number:	2702926	IENTRY
Registration Number:	3104411	LIBRARY XPRESS
Registration Number:	2467303	
Registration Number:	2657757	POWERMAPPING
Registration Number:	2058680	POWEROFFICE
Registration Number:	1892573	PRINTCOMMANDER
Registration Number:	2729589	THE FORM SPOT
Registration Number:	2437496	TRANSALL
Registration Number:	2683037	SKYWIRE
Registration Number:	3056752	SKYWIRE
Registration Number:	2990908	SKYWIRE
Registration Number:	2869893	SKYWIRE
Registration Number:	2911952	TRYCOS
Serial Number:	76579783	IMAGE RESOURCE
Serial Number:	78299270	POLICY XPRESS
Serial Number:	78922776	QUICKCONNECT
Serial Number:	76650493	POLICYWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8075

Email: shannon.mcguire@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Shannon L. Mc One Federal St Bingham McCu Boston, MASS	reet		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Shannon L. McGuire		
Signature:		/SLMcGuire/		
Date:		08/11/2008		
source=Trinity - Trademark I source=Trinity - Trademark I	Release 1st Lier Release 1st Lier	n Trademark Agmt 2-27-2007#page1.tif n Trademark Agmt 2-27-2007#page2.tif n Trademark Agmt 2-27-2007#page3.tif n Trademark Agmt 2-27-2007#page4.tif		

source=Trinity - Trademark Release 1st Lien Trademark Agmt 2-27-2007#page5.tif source=Trinity - Trademark Release 1st Lien Trademark Agmt 2-27-2007#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of July 31, 2008 ("Effective Date") by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as Agent ("Grantee"), in favor of SKYWIRE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware corporation, SKYWIRE SOFTWARE, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, DOCUCORP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, SKYWIRE VENTURES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, SKYWIRE INSBRIDGE, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, IWAVE SOFTWARE, LLC formerly known as SKYWIRE IWAVE ACQUISITION, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, SKYWIRE IIT ACQUISITION, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, SV FULCRUM, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, SKYWIRE STAR ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, EZ POWER SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, IMAGE SCIENCES, INC., a Texas corporation, and MAITLAND SOFTWARE, INC., a Texas corporation (collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of February 23, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), Grantee holds a Lien (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement) against all intellectual and industrial property rights owned by Grantors (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 23, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), among Grantors, Newbridge Information Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, Matrix Digital Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation and Formmaker Software, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and Grantee, Grantors assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest and mortgage in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2007 at Reel 3487, Frame 0659 and recorded on February 26, 2007 on Reel 3488, Frame 0575;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July $\underline{31}$, 2008, the Grantee has consented to the release of the Lien on the Collateral including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its Lien in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Grantee's Lien in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to any Loan Document (as defined in the Credit Agreement), is hereby terminated and released.

LEGAL US_W # 59546062.3

- 2. To the extent Grantee retains any such interest, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Collateral, including without limitation the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and the goodwill of the business to which the Trademark Collateral relates.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. as Grantee

Sámantha Marks Vice President Title:

LEGAL_US_W# 59546062.3

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

	<u>Mark</u>	Grantor	Country	<u>Serial</u> Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
-	ACCESSCOMMANDER	Image Sciences, Inc.	USA	608,674	2,149,598	04/07/1998
•	BILLS2GO	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	76,357,196	2,824,404	03/23/2004
	DOCUCORP	Image Sciences, Inc.	Canada	848,351	530,589	07/27/2000 `
		Image Sciences,	France	97682712	97682712	06/16/1997
_		Image Sciences, Inc.	Germany	39719719	39719719	10/10/1997
_		Image Sciences,	GBRI	2136351	2136351	06/19/1997
1		Image Sciences,	Switz	4751/97	447155	12/02/1997
		Docucorp International, Inc.	Canada	1,121,008	TMA609257	05/04/2004
		Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	216,491	2,196,442	10/13/1998
,		Docucorp 'International, Inc.	USA	76/317,124	2770793	10/07/2003
1.	DOCUCREATE	Docucorp International, Inc.	Canada	1,121,000	6254258	11/16/2004
		Docucorp International, Inc.	· USA	75/389,399	2,246,722	05/18/1999
5.	DOCUFLEX	Image Sciences,	USA	531,674	1,363,108	10/01/1985
·		Docucorp International, Inc.	USA.	76/372,124	2,763,488	09/16/2003
		Docucorp International, Inc.	CTM	002547719	002547719	02/07/2003
6.	DOCUGRAPH	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	389,731	2,241,313	04/20/1999
7.	DOCUGROUP	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	75/791,814	2,442,095	04/10/2001

	<u>Mark</u>	Grantor	Country	<u>Serial</u> Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
8.	DOCUMAKER	Docucorp International, Inc.	Canada	1,121,009	TMA612288	06/07/2004
		Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	873,730	2,514,087	12/01/2001
9.	DOCUMANAGE	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	76/006,168	2,909,381	12/14/2004
10.	DOCUMERGE	Image Sciences, Inc.	France	271656	1,676811	02/04/1992
		Image Sciences, Inc.	GBRI	1453084	1453084	11/30/1990
	,	Image Sciences, Inc.	USA	119,441	1,662,330	10/29/1991
11.	DOCUPRESENTMENT	Docucorp International, Inc.	Canada	1,121,002	TMA609583	05/06/2004
		Docucorp International, Inc.	,USA.	76/006,054	2,676,022	01/21/2003
12.	DOCUPRESENTMENT PLUS	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	76/006,169	2,676,023	01/21/2003
13.	DOCUSAVE	Docucorp International, Inc.	Canada	1,121,001	625079	11/09/2004
		Image Sciences, Inc.	USA.	689,380	2,155,167	05/05/1998
14.	DOCUSOLVE	Image Sciences, Inc.	France	93/482079	93/482079	02/11/1994
		Image Sciences, Inc.	USA	74/363,992	1,849,126	08/09/1994
15.	DOCUTOOLBOX	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	75/389,392	2,243,847	05/04/1999
16.	DOCUVIEW	Image Sciences, Inc.	USA	676,407	2,152,721	04/21/1998
17.	DOCUWORD	Image Sciences, Inc.	USA	012,204	2,164,335	06/09/1998
18.	DYNACOMP	Image Sciences, Inc.	GBRI	1511615	1511615	09/04/1992
19.	FORMMAKER	Docucorp International, Inc.	UŞA	73/584,986	1,409,321	09/16/1986
20.	I-ENTRY	Docucorp International, Inc.	Canada	1,121,006	625069	11/09/2004
21.	IENTRY	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA .	76/006,165	2,702,926	04/01/2003

	<u>Mark</u>	Grantor	Country	<u>Serial</u> Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
22,	LIBRARY XPRESS	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	76/579,790	3,104,411	06/13/2006
23.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Flying Paper)	Docucorp International, Inc.	Canada	1,121,005	625144	11/09/2004
		Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	75/862,283	2,467,303	07/10/2001
24.	POWERMAPPING	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	76/020,827	2,657,757	12/10/2002
25.	POWEROFFICE	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	74/708,632	2,058,680	05/06/1997
26.	PRINTCOMMANDER	Image Sciences, Inc.	ŲSA	74/241,886	1,892,573	05/02/1995
27.	THE FORM SPOT	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	75/902,399	2,729,589	06/24/2003
28.	TRANSALL	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	75/610,465	2,437,496	03/20/2001
29.	SKYWIRE	Skywire Software, LLC	USA	76/356897	2683037	02/04/2003
ŀ		Skywire Software, LLC	USA	76/448793	3056752	02/07/2006
		Skywire Software, LLC	USA	76/448794	2990908	06/14/2005
		Skywire Software, LLC	USA	75/899643	2869893	08/03/2004
30.	TRYCOS	SV Trycos, LLC	USA	76/324765	2911952	12/21/2004
31.	EZPOWER	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA.			

Trademark Applications

	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Country	<u>Serial</u> Number	Application Date	<u>Status</u>
1.	DOCUFLEX	Docucorp International, Inc.	Poland	Z-245609	02/28/2002	Pending
2.	IMAGE RESOURCE	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	76/579,783	03/05/2004	Pending
3.	POLICY XPRESS (and Design)	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	78/299,270	. 09/11/2003	Pending
4.	QUICKCONNECT	Docucorp International, Inc.	USA	78/922,776	07/05/2006	Pending
5.	POLICYWARE	Skywire Software, LLC	USA	76/650493	11/17/2005	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 08/11/2008